RESOLUTION NO. 1982-98

REPEALING RESOLUTIONS 1976-138 AND 1978-194 APPROVING AN ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE FOR THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees adopted an organization structure by Resolution 1976-138 May 11, 1976; and

WHERAS, said organizational structure was amended by Resolution 1978-194 on July 8, 1978; and

WHERAS, severe financial cutbacks have necessitated a reduction in the work force and a reassignment of responsibilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

-Section 1. That the organizational structure as adopted by Resolution 1976-138 and amended by Resolution 1978-194 be and it is hereby repealed.

Section 2. That the organization structure attached hereto and made a part hereof as though fully set forth be and it is hereby adopted as the general organizational structure of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall be effective April 25, 1982.

Adopted: April 8 , 1982

Harry Alifrander. President

Attest: